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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 
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  Country Name Organization Email Address 

Participants 

1.  Spain Alicia Cabezudo 
International Peace Bureau - Ipb/ 

Geneva 
Alicia.cabezudo@ipb.org 

 

2.  Italy Andrea Ravecca 
Centro Studi Medi. Migrazioni nel 

Mediterraneo 

medi@fastwebnet.it 
 
 

3.  Ireland Anne Walsh 
The National Youth Council of 

Ireland 
anne@nyci.ie 

 

4.  Bulgaria 
Diana Bebenova-

Nikolova 

Alliance for Regional and Civil 
Initiatives- ARCI 

 

 
arci_ngo@abv.bg 

 

5.  Jordan Dima Karadsheh 
Jordan Center for Social Research 

Association (JCSRA) 
dima_yanal@yahoo.com 
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6.  Egypt Dina El Wakil 
Danish Egyptian Dialogue Institute 

(DEDI) 
dew@dedi.org.eg 

 

7.  Morocco 
El Mokhtar Nait El 

Cadi 
Association Timzday Chtouka Ait 

Baha 
nelmokhtar@gmail.com 

 

8.  Palestine Eman Sharabati 
YDD Youth Development 

Department 
ydd_eman@orienthouse.org 

 

9.  Albania Ermal Bega 
Albanian Center for Oriental Studies 

(ACFOS) 
acfos_albania@yahoo.com 

 

10.  
The 

Netherlands 
Eva de Vries Coolpolitics/ Lokaalmondiaal 

eva@coolpolitics.nl 
 

11.  Turkey Gurkan Akcaer 
System and Generation Association- 

S&G 
tr.youth@gmail.com 

 

12.  Morocco Hassan El Hilali Club de Paix 
club.paix@yahoo.fr 

 

13.  Spain Imma Juncadella Irenia Peace Games 
illort@irenia.net 

 

14.  Croatia 
Iva Zenzerovic 

Sloser 
Centre for Peace Studies/ Centar za 

mirovne Stuije 
iva.zenzerovic@cms.hr 

 

15.  
Bosnia & 

Herzegovina 
Ivona Celebicic proMENTE Social Research 

ivona@promente.org 
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16.  Algeria Khadidja Hamani 
NADA Network for the Defense of 

Children's Rights 
khadidja_hamani@hotmail.fr 

 

17.  Lebanon Khalil Abboud Generis-Fondation Elsie Edde 
khalilabboud2@gmail.com 

 

18.  France Lekbir El Harrak 
Association Eve Pour la Solidarite 

Internationale- EPSI 
epsi.asso@hotmail.fr 

 

19.  
Bosnia & 

Herzegovina 
Marinela Sumanjski 

South East European Youth Network 
(SEEYN) 

info@seeyn.org 
 

20.  Poland Marta Pater Autokreacja Foundation 
marta.pater@autokreacja.org 

 

21.  France Martin Alexandre  
Rencontres Internationales Monaco 

et la Mediterranee 
ebreaud@libello.com 

 

22.  Tunisia Mohamed Labidi Association des anciens de bir el bey 
hammabidi@gmail.com 

 

23.  Sweden 
Narcisse Mbunzama 

Lokwa 
Infogroup International 

mbunzama@gmail.com 
 

24.  Egypt Ola Morsy Maadi Public Library 
mhdelth@yahoo.com 

 

25.  Slovenia Peter Tomaz Dobrila 
Scientific and Research Association 

for Art, Cultural Educational 
Programmes and Technology EPEKA 

peter-tomaz.dobrila@epeka.si 
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26.  Jordan Rabeea El Nasser 
Rabeea and Rand for Training and 

Knowledge 
houseoftalesandmusic.r@gmail.com  

27.  Turkey Ragip Zik Anadolu Kultur 
info@anadolukultur.org 

 

28.  Croatia Rahela Jurkovic WYG Savjetovanje 
rahela.jurkovic@wyg-c.eu 

 

29.  UK Richard Shotton ION Creative 
rsh@i-globe.org 

 

30.  Germany Rita Stegen 
Department of Education, City of 
Munich, International Relations 

rita.stegen@muenchen.de 
 

31.  Egypt Sherine Said Bibliotheca Alexandrina 
sherine.said@bibalex.org 

 

32.  Germany Thomas Rohlinger 
Radijojo World Children's Radio 

Network 
troehlinger@radijojo.de 

 

33.  Bulgaria Tsvetina Zaharlieva 
Youth and Civil Initiatives in the 

Rose Valley 
mgird@abv.bg 

 

34.  Estonia Vassili Golikov Sillamae Society for Child Welfare 
info@sscw.ee 

 

35.  Spain Xavier Baro 
Association of Human Rights 

Educators (AHEAD) 
ahead.associacio@gmail.com 
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36.  Tunisia Zagrouba Dhakouin Voice of Rural Child Association 
dhakwanzag@yahoo.fr 

 

37.  Tunisia Azaouzi Zouheir Professor, Ministry of Education 
zouheirazaouzi@yahoo.fr 

 

38.  Egypt Amr El Debaa Egyptian Association for Educational 

Resources (E-ERA) 

Amr.eldabaa@egypt-era.org 
 

39.  Egypt Kamal Naguib  
Alexandria University, Professor 

(Faculty of Education) 
Dr_kamalnaguib@hotmail.com 

40.  Italy Pietro de Perini  
Interdepartmental Centre on 

Human Rights and Rights of People,  
University Padua, Collaborator 

steven@euroclio.eu 

41.  Egypt Sherif Kandil Alexandria University 
s.kandil@usa.net 
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